APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION

DETAILS

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

K7 INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
430588
11712

TP 8, NR BRTS CHARGING STATION, CANAL
ROAD, PALANPUR GAM, PALANPUR, ADAJAN,
SURAT, GUJARAT - 395009

JASMINA NIMBALKAR
B.COM, B.ED
k7inths@gmail.com

9662060562

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Grant-Letter.pdf

https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Trust-Registration-
Certificate.pdf

https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf

https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-
Certificate.pdf

https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-




Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Certificate.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/Health-and-Sanitation-
Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Fees.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Tentative-Calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-PTA.pdf

o LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/06/Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :




INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL JASMINA NIMBALKAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 50
PGT 0
TGT 17
PRT 27
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR AVAILABLE
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS AVAILABLE
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 13789

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 42 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 56

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES



NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

40

10

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3pxKhy9tKh4

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

BHAVINKUMAR PATEL

PAYAL SHAH

NEHA SINGH

ASHU MEHTA

RUBY SINGH

FENALI SHAH

POOJA MEHTA

SONAL PATEL

MONALISHA MAJUMDAR

MANJU THAWANI

AVANI SHETH

FALGUNI PATEL

KRISHNA DONGRANI

SARITA SHARMA

NEERALI DAVE

BHAVNA PATEL

FALGUNI BHATT

NAGA SUDHA DOKKU

KANCHAN JHA

MADHAVI VAGHELA

KSHITIJA PATIL

PUJA SINGH

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.Com

MA

MLIS

M.Phil

B.Sc

M.Com

B.Com

B.Com

BA

B.Com

MBA

BA.B.Ed

B.Com, D.EI.Ed

BA,LLB

BA

MA

M.Com

M.Ed

B.Sc

M.Com

M.Sc

BA



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

PURVI LAD

KHUSHBU CHAUHAN

KAILASH BHATIA

KAVITA YADAV

SANGITA CHAUHAN

RINA PANDYA

ANJALI BHATEJA

ISHA PAREKH

KRUTTIK RANA

BHOOMIKA SURATI

GAYATRIDEVI SHARMA

NAMITA JHA

DIPTI SHUKLA

PRACHI RAMSINGHANI

VIKAS PATEL

FALGUNIBEN PATEL

ANUBHA TIWARI

UDAYA K

RAJI CHANDRAN

SHREYANGI SHAH

JAYA RAJPUT

SALINI V.S

NASIMBANU SAIYED

DARSHANA NAIK

REMYA PARNERIYA

SANGEETA PATEL

ASHISH TIWARI

KULDEEP SINGH

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

MCA

M.Sc
B.Com
B.Com

MA

B.Com
B.Com
M.Sc
B.Com

MA

MA

MA

MA

B.Ed
M.Phil

MA

M.sc

MA

M.Sc
PG.Dip
M.Sc Micro
MA

B.Com
B.Com,LLB
M.SC IT
M.Com
BFA, B.J.M.C

Diploma



