# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	K7 INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430588
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11712
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TP 8, NR BRTS CHARGING STATION, CANAL ROAD, PALANPUR GAM, PALANPUR, ADAJAN, SURAT, GUJARAT - 395009
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JASMINA NIMBALKAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.COM, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	k7inths@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9662060562

### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Grant-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Trust-Registration-Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-

		Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Health-and-Sanitation-Certificate.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fees.pdf		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Tentative-Calendar.pdf		
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-SMC.pdf		
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-PTA.pdf		
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://k7internationalhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Results.pdf		
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :				

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JASMINA NIMBALKAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	0
	TGT	17
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AVAILABLE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AVAILABLE

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

# E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13789
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	40
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3pxKhy9tKh4

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

			QUALIFICATION
1	BHAVINKUMAR PATEL	PTI	M.Com
2	PAYAL SHAH	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
3	NEHA SINGH	OTHER	MLIS
4	ASHU MEHTA	OTHER	M.Phil
5	RUBY SINGH	OTHER	B.Sc
6	FENALI SHAH	PRT	M.Com
7	POOJA MEHTA	PRT	B.Com
8	SONAL PATEL	PRT	B.Com
9	MONALISHA MAJUMDAR	PRT	ВА
10	MANJU THAWANI	PRT	B.Com
11	AVANI SHETH	PRT	MBA
12	FALGUNI PATEL	PRT	BA.B.Ed
13	KRISHNA DONGRANI	PRT	B.Com, D.El.Ed
14	SARITA SHARMA	PRT	BA,LLB
15	NEERALI DAVE	PRT	ВА
16	BHAVNA PATEL	PRT	MA
17	FALGUNI BHATT	PRT	M.Com
18	NAGA SUDHA DOKKU	PRT	M.Ed
19	KANCHAN JHA	PRT	B.Sc
20	MADHAVI VAGHELA	PRT	M.Com
21	KSHITIJA PATIL	PRT	M.Sc
22	PUJA SINGH	PRT	ВА

23	PURVI LAD	PRT	MCA
24	KHUSHBU CHAUHAN	PRT	M.Sc
25	KAILASH BHATIA	PRT	B.Com
26	KAVITA YADAV	PRT	B.Com
27	SANGITA CHAUHAN	PRT	MA
28	RINA PANDYA	PRT	B.Com
29	ANJALI BHATEJA	PRT	B.Com
30	ISHA PAREKH	PRT	M.Sc
31	KRUTTIK RANA	PRT	B.Com
32	BHOOMIKA SURATI	PRT	MA
33	GAYATRIDEVI SHARMA	TGT	MA
34	NAMITA JHA	TGT	MA
35	DIPTI SHUKLA	TGT	MA
36	PRACHI RAMSINGHANI	TGT	B.Ed
37	VIKAS PATEL	TGT	M.Phil
38	FALGUNIBEN PATEL	TGT	MA
39	ANUBHA TIWARI	TGT	M.sc
40	UDAYA K	TGT	MA
41	RAJI CHANDRAN	TGT	M.Sc
42	SHREYANGI SHAH	TGT	PG.Dip
43	JAYA RAJPUT	TGT	M.Sc Micro
44	SALINI V.S	TGT	MA
45	NASIMBANU SAIYED	TGT	B.Com
46	DARSHANA NAIK	TGT	B.Com,LLB
47	REMYA PARNERIYA	TGT	M.SC IT
48	SANGEETA PATEL	TGT	M.Com
49	ASHISH TIWARI	TGT	BFA, B.J.M.C
50	KULDEEP SINGH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Diploma